the currency and terms of the post employment benefit obligations]

Annual increase in salary cost

[The estimates of future salary increases are considered in actuarial valuation, taking into account inflation, seniority, promotion and
other relevant factors such as supply and demand in the employment market]

Withdrawal rates [p.a.]

[The estimates of level of attrition is based on broad economic outlook, type of sector the Company operates in and measures
taken by the management to retain/ relieve the employees]

6.85%

As at March 31

Notes to the Financial Statements

12.00% p.a. for 2 years and 9.00% p.a. thereafter

NA 40% at younger ages reducing to 1% at older
ages

NA

INR-Lakh

20222023

ZYDUS VTEC LIMITED

NA

Note: 17-Provisions-Continued:
I The categories of plan assets as a % of total plan assets are:

Insurance plan 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The  Average duration of the Defined Benefit Plan Obligation at the end of reporting period is Nil (PY 7.95 years).

Sensitivity analysis:
A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption as is as shown below:
Assumptions

Med. Leave Leave  Wages Gratuity  Med. Leave   Leave  Wages  Gratuity

Impact on obligation:
Discount rate increase by 0.5% -   -   -   (0.05)   (1.48)   (1.01)
Discount rate decrease by 0.5% -   -   -   0.05   1.58   1.07

Annual salary cost increase by 0.5% -   -   -   0.05   1.54   0.50
Annual salary cost decrease by 0.5% -   -   -   (0.05)   (1.45)   (0.50)

Withdrawal rate increase by 10% -   -   -   (0.08)   (0.72)   (0.44)
Withdrawal rate decrease by 10% -   -   -   0.09   0.84   0.44

The following payments are expected contributions to the defined benefit plan in future years:

2023 2022
Within the next 12 months [next annual reporting period] -   12
Between 2 and 5 years -   30
Between 5 and 10 years -   24
Total expected payments -   66

Note: 18-Deferred Tax:
A Break up of Deferred Tax Liabilities and Assets into major components of the respective balances are as under:

As  at Impact for As  at Impact for As  at
March 31 the previous March 31 the current March 31

2021 year 2022 year 2023
Deferred Tax Liabilities:

Depreciation -   244   244   (244)   -